The Benefice of Stourport & Wilden
Calendar of Services


1st October to                             31st December 2025











OCTOBER 2025

Wednesday 1st October
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels
Thursday 2nd October
6.00pm Contemplative Prayer, St Michaels 
Friday 3rd October
9.00am School Harvest Service, Wilden
2.00pm School Harvest Service, Wilden
Saturday 4th October
Open Morning, Wilden
Open Morning, St Michaels
6.00pm Harvest Supper & Fun, St Michaels
Sunday 5th October - Harvest Festival 
10.00am Harvest Eucharist, followed by Auction of Produce, St Michaels
6.00pm Harvest Songs of Praise, Wilden
Monday 6th October
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 8th October
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Thursday 9th October
6.00pm Contemplative Prayer, St Michaels



Sunday 12th October
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, Wilden
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels
4.00pm Quiet Service, St Michaels
Monday 13th October
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 15th October
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Thursday 16th October
6.00pm Contemplative Prayer, St Michaels
Sunday 19th October 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Monday 20th October
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 22nd October
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels 
Saturday 25th October
CLOCKS GO BACK 1 HOUR TONIGHT
Sunday 26th October 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Wednesday 29th October
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels



NOVEMBER 2025

Saturday 1st November
Open Morning, ASW
Open Morning, STM
7.00pm Folk & Acoustic Evening, 
St Michaels



Sunday 2nd November - All Saints
10.00am Benefice Eucharist & Patronal Festival for All Saints, Wilden
3.00pm All Souls Service, St Michaels
Monday 3rd November
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden 
Wednesday 5th November
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Sun 9th November - Remembrance Day
10.30am Morning Worship, Wilden
10.45am Civic Service at War Memorial 
4.00pm Eucharist for Remembrance Day,  
St Michaels
Monday 10th November
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Tuesday 11th November - Armistice Day
10.55am Short Act of Remembrance, 
St Michaels 
Wednesday 12th November
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Sunday 16th November 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
12.30pm Prayers for Road Peace,
St Mary’s Kidderminster
Wednesday 19th November
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Friday 21st November
Three Kings Parade, Stourport
Sunday 23rd November - Christ The King
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
4.00pm Sing for Joy, St Michaels

Monday 24th November
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 26th November
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Sunday 30th November - Advent Sunday
10.00am Family Eucharist, Wilden
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels



DECEMBER 2025

Monday 1st December
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 3rd December
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Saturday 6th December
Open Morning with Community Choir, Wilden
Open Morning, St Michaels 
Sunday 7th December - Advent 2 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels 
Monday 8th December
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 10th December
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
12.30pm Lunch Club Christmas Lunch, 
St Michaels
Thursday 11th December
9.00am Stourport Primary Christmas Service, St Michaels
7.00pm Council Christmas Service, 
St Michaels

Sunday 14th December – Advent 3
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, Wilden
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels
4.00pm Film Night, St Michaels           
Monday 15th December
9.00am School Christingle Service, Wilden
Wednesday 17th December
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Sunday 21st December - Advent 4
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
3.00pm Carol Service, Wilden
Monday 22nd December
6.00pm The Big Sing, St Michaels
Weds 24th December - Christmas Eve
4.00pm Crib Service, Wilden
6.00pm Crib Service, St Michaels
8.00pm 1st Eucharist of Christmas, Wilden
11.00pm 1st Eucharist of Christmas, 
St Michaels
Thurs 25th December - Christmas Day
10.00am Family Eucharist, St Michaels
Sunday 28th December 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Wednesday 31st December
NO MIDWEEK EUCHARIST
12.30pm Twixtmas New Year’s Party
Lunch , then fun and games, St Michaels








ADDITIONAL  MEETINGS
(these are all held at St Michaels)

Monday                     7.30pm Singing Group

Tuesday        10.00am Warm Space Coffee 
   
Wednesday                  12.30pm Lunch Club

Friday       10.00am Craft & Knitting Group

1st and 3rd Tuesdays
2.00pm Happy Memories Café


 







NB: Look out for posters advertising special meetings and events
    







Electronic copies of this calendar             are available from
Phil Saleh 07582 388366
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